Page 1 of 5
1PT Series RoHS  RoHS
SYMBOL
IT(RMS)
RMS on-state current full sine wave
ITSM
Non repetitive surge peak on-state
current  (full cycle, T  initial = 25°C)j

1PTxxS 1PTxxS SOT-223 0.24g 4000 7"T&R
Page 2 of 5www.nellsemi.com
ORDERING INFORMATION SCHEME
SCR series
Package type
Current
Voltage Code
IGT Sensitivity
1 = 1A, IT(RMS)
03 = 10~30 µA
1 PT 06 - S
06 = 600V
E = TO-92
08 = 800V
Fig.3 On-state characteristics (maximum values)
P(W)
1.2
1.0
0.6
0.4
0 25 50 75 100 125
8
6
4
1 10 100 10000 1 2 3
0.1
1
I (A)T(RMS)
0.2
0
I (A)TM
E
05 = 20~50 µA
06 = 30~60 µA
08 = 50~80 µA
8
I (A)TM
 S  = 70~200 µA
 Blank = 10~200 µA
1PT Series RoHS  RoHS
S = SOT-223
Fig.1 Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
          on-state current
1.2
1.0
0.8
0.6
0.4
0.2
0
1.00.80.60.40.20
I (A)T(RMS)
Fig.2 RMS on-state current versus case
          temperature (full cycle)
0.8
SOT-223
TO-92
T (ºC)C
4 5
Tj=Tjmax
Tj=25°C
V (V)TM
2
0
Number of cycles
Fig.4 Surge peak on-state current versus number
          of cycles
t=10ms
Half cycle
Page 3 of 5www.nellsemi.com
0.01 0.1 1 10
1
10